Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5235

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2022

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the
"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP
Advances-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the
Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance'); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 5,752,480 154,658 5,907,138
Charles Sturt University 1,657,520 -66,291 1,591,229
Macquarie University 2,965,619 0 2,965,619
Southern Cross University 1,400,000 69,223 1,469,223
The University of New England 1,963,797 0 1,963,797
The University of New South Wales 3,675,026 0 3,675,026

Page 1



The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art

Avondale College Limited
BBI The Australian Institute of Theological

5,500,000
2,000,000
3,801,160
6,500,000
3,000,000

5,829,333
1,772,258
2,292,205
7,000,000
3,749,212

3,426,800
3,685,039
2,802,207

2,580,647
5,600,000
1,675,531
4,421,550
4,500,000
2,300,000
3,422,864

2,500,000
2,430,987
2,199,863
2,982,506

1,655,884
3,711,059
3,600,000

1,348,500

0
1,167,870

2,700,000

1,500,000

85,000

-500,000
0
-91,090
557,570
0

-368,703
-191,887
-691,681

135,003
-284,815

-318,800
-495,840
-202,207

-119,044
-429,905
0
-126,971
-145,270
66,645
-174,976

-255,134
171,083
-336,260
0

125,523
-401,173
73,851

0
34,461

-384,907

950,000

-11,099

5,000,000
2,000,000
3,710,070
7,057,570
3,000,000

5,460,630
1,580,371
1,600,524
7,135,003
3,464,397

3,108,000
3,189,199
2,600,000

2,461,603
5,170,095
1,675,531
4,294,579
4,354,730
2,366,645
3,247,888

2,244,866
2,602,070
1,863,603
2,982,506

1,781,407
3,309,886
3,673,851

1,348,500

0
1,202,331

2,315,093

2,450,000

73,901

Page 2



Education

Bond University

Christian Heritage College

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney
Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd

The University of Notre Dame Australia
Whitehouse I nstitute of Design, Australia
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

80,000

54,573

0
0
0
60,000

119,349,490

Revised 2022 SA-HEL P Determinations due to October variation requests.
Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 01 November 2022 at 18:03:43
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 05

November 2022 05:00:26

27,379

1,822

0
0
0
10,979

-3,217,856

107,379
0
56,395
0

0

0
0
0
70,979

116,131,634

Page 3



